EXHIBIT XVII: CHANGE ORDER

Polk Regional Water Cooperative

Project: Southeast Polk Cretaceous Wellfield Injection Well IW-1

1 1 1 1 1 1

Contract No.: 22-641

Change Order No: 002

Contractor: Youngquist Brothers, LLC

Architect/Engineer: Carollo Engineers/WSP USA Inc.

Description of Change Order: Deductive change order based on final balance to finish value for the SE Polk Cretaceous Injection Well IW-1.

Contract is changed as follows: Deduct \$1,148,300.00 from Contract 22-641 to reflect the final balance to finish value per Pay Application 20 for the SE Polk Cretaceous Injection Well IW-1.

Architect/Engineer: (Signature) Date: 4/1	6/25			
Original Contract Sum:	\$18,888,000.00			
Net change by previously authorized Change Order	\$23,349,310.00			
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order	\$42,237,310.00			
Contract Sum will be increased/decreased by this Change Order in the amt of	\$ 1,148,300.00			
New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$41,089,010.00			
Contract Time will be increased by $_0_$ days.				
Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is <u>June 24, 2027</u> .				
The above changes are accepted by:				
Contractor: Date: 04/21/25				
You are hereby authorized to make the changes noted above:				
Reviewed as to form and legal sufficiency:				

Cooperative Attorney's Office	Date	Cooperative Executive Director or Designee	Date
Attest:		Polk Regional Water Cooperative	
Ву:		Ву:	
Date Signed by Chairman:		Chairman Board of Directors	